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ARGENTINA (3)

Alta Gracia, Buenos Aires, Chivilcoy

BRAZIL (6)

Piranguinho, Rio de Janeiro, Andarai,Sao Mateus, Méier, Duque de Caxias

COLOMBIA (1)

Guarne

FRANCE (1)

Lafrancaise

GERMANY (1)

Garmisch Partenkirchen

GREECE (4)

Aigio, Athens, llion, Petroupoli

INDIA (2)
Hyderabad (Space Adhyaan - National Urdu University)

ITALY(1)

Marina di Carrara

ROMANIA (2)

Busteni, Margineni

SPAIN (1)
Ubeda

TUNISIA (1)

Mohammedia

VIETNAM (1)

Bién Hoa
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Aigio
Alta Gracia
Andarai

Athens

Bién Hoa NQ
Buenos Aires
Busteni
Chivilcoy

Duque de Caxias

Garmisch
Partenkirchen

Guarne
Hyderabad
Hyderabad
Ilion
Lafrancaise
Margineni
Marina di Carrara
Méier
Mohammedia
Petroupoli
Piranguinho
Rio de Janeiro

Sao Mateus

Ubeda

Greece
Argentina
Brazil

Greece
Viét Nam
Argentina
Romania
Argentina
Brazil
Germany
Colombia
India
India
Greece
France
Romania
Italy
Brazil
Tunisia
Greece
Brazil

Brazil
Brazil

Spain

1st High School of Aigio

Fundacion Caminos de
Anisacate

Clube de Astronomia do Rio de
Janeiro

Experimental College Agion
Anargyron

Ngo Quyen High School
ENS N° 1
Colegiul lon Kalinderu

Parque Cielos del Sur

Complexo Cultural Caca
Talentos

St.-Irmengard-Gymnasium

Grupo Astrofanaticos

Maulana Azad Nat. Urdu
University

Space Adhyaan

11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion
Collége Antonin Perbosc

Gh. Popescu School

M Buonarroti primary school
Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro
Lycée M’hamdia

40 Junior High School

Universidade Federal de Itajuba
Centro Educacional Nosso
Mundo

Escola Estadual de Ensino Médio
Mestor Gomes

Colegio Salesiano Santo
Domingo Savio

38.252

-31.659

-22.928

38.027

10.955

-34.455

45.416

-34.911

-21.791

47.493

6.274

17.427

17.385

38.033

44.127

44.533

44.033

-22.904

36.678

38.036

-22.411

-22.890

-18.716

38.017

22.079

-64.417

-43.258

23.726

106.826

-58.544

25.535

-60.014

-43.327

11.102

-75.449

78.360

78.487

23.697

1.237

24.554

10.033

-43.280

10.152

23.674

-45.535

-43.317

-39.856

-3.367



Aigio, Greece

s

l : A ¢ 3_‘!1 QE W
Flag__|City |Country |School | Latitude (") N/5 | Longitude (") +E-W
u
E Aigio Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079
01 May 2020 39.8cm 17.0cm 31"
09 May 2020 16.5cm 6.2cm 20.6°

09/05/2020 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
09/05/2020 (Bién Hoa-Vietnam) Latitude: 10.955°

i= 20.6° Aigio

3033km
——
El 6.7° Bién Hoa
Distance Angle o
S 360° circumference = 360° x 3033km = 39996 km

o + [+]
3033km | 20.6°% 6.7° 20.6 6.7







Alta Gracia, Argentina

g o
School Latitude (*) +N/-5 | Longitude (*) +E/-W
=

— Alta Gracia Argentina Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate  -31.659 -64.417
01 May 2020 35.0cm -37.2cm -46.7°
02 May 2020 35cm -37.6cm -47.1°
05 May 2020 35.0cm -3%.0cm -48.1°
06 May 2020 35.0cm -3%.4cm -48.4°
08 May 2020 35.0cm -40.0cm -48.8°
0% May 2020 35.0cm -40.2cm -4%9.0°
10 May 2020 35.0cm -40.7cm -49.3°
11 May 2020 35cm -41cm -49.5°
12 May 2020 35.0cm -41.7cm -50.0°
14 May 2020 35cm -42cm -50.2°
15 May 2020 35cm -42.5cm -50.5°
16 May 2020 35cm -42.9cm -50.8°
17 May 2020 35cm -43.4cm -51.1°
18 May 2020 35.0cm -44.0cm -51.5"
19 May 2020 35.00cm -44cm -51.5"
20 May 2020 35cm -d44.4cm -51.8°
23 May 2020 35cm -45.3cm -52.3°
24 May 2020 35cm -45.4cm -52.47
25 May 2020 35cm -45.6cm -52.5°
26 May 2020 35cm -46cm -52.7°
27 May 2020 35cm -46.2cm -52.9°
28 May 2020 35cm -4f.4cm -83°

29 May 2020 35cm -46.%cm -53.3°

12/05/2020 (Bién Hoa-Vietnam) Latitude: 10.955°
12/05/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

7.4° Bién Hoa

—.. 50° Alta Gracia

360° x 4734km_

Distance Angle . _
circumference 360° c“-cumference - 500 - 7- 40 - 40006 km

4734km |50° -7.4°







Andarai, Brazil

Fisg | city | country [School | Laitude () - | Longitude ©) 15

Andarai Brazil Clube de Astronomia do Rio de Janeiro -22.928 -43.258
T S ™ U
09 May 2020 25.6cm -22.0cm

09/05/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
09/05/2020 (Andarai-Brazil) Latitude: -22.927°

B 1 27.6°Busteni

7593km

40.7° Andarai

Distance Angle )
circumference 360° circu mfe rence =

7593km | 27.6°+40.7°

360° x 7593km
27.6°+ 40.7°

= 40022 km







Athens, Greece

Flag_|city |Country [School | Latiude (*) *NS | Longitude (*) +E/-W

E Athens Greece  Experimental College Agion Anargyron 38.027 23.726
Date — JGromon [Shadow |Angle |
01 May 2020 50.0cm 20.6cm 22.4°

02 May 2020 50.0cm 20.3cm 22.1°

03 May 2020 50.0cm 20.1cm 219

04 May 2020 30.0cm 11.3cm 20.6°

05 May 2020 50.0cm 19.5cm 213

06 May 2020 39.3cm 15.2cm 211"

08 May 2020 50.0cm 18.6cm 20.4°

09 May 2020 50.0cm 18.4cm 20.2°

10 May 2020 50.0cm 18.1cm |

11 May 2020 50cm 17.8cm 19.6°

13 May 2020 50.0cm 17.4cm 192

14 May 2020 19.0cm 6.6cm 19.2°

15 May 2020 40cm 13.6cm 18.8°

16 May 2020 40.0cm 13.5cm 18.6°

17 May 2020 40.0cm 13.2cm 18.3°

18 May 2020 248cm 81cm 18.1°

02/05/2020 (Lafrancaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
02/05/2020 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°

BB 28.2° Lafrancaise

",
== 22.1° Athens

360° x 678km

Distance Angle = - -
— = circumference 28.2° - 22.1° 40013 km

678km |28.2° -22.1°




Dan Europaisk

Eurdpaka Unia Evropska Unija

S ROMANLA
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Bién Hoa NQ, Vietnam

Fisg Gty |Country |School |Laitude () oN-5 | Longtude () sEW

“ Bién Hoa NQ  Viét Nam  Ngo Quyen High School 10.955 106.826
L N A
09 May 2020 75.5cm -8.9cm

10 May 2020 75.5cm -9.2cm -6.9°

11 May 2020 72cm -9.1cm =J:2°

12 May 2020 72cm -9.4cm -7.4°

13 May 2020 75.0cm -10.4cm -7.9°

17 May 2020 75.0cm -11.4cm -8.6°

18 May 2020 36cm -5.7cm -9°

21 May 2020 75cm -12.6cm -9.5°

27 May 2020 36cm -11.2cm 26:2"

09/05/2020 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°
09/05/2020 (Bién Hoa-Vietnam) Latitude: 10.955°

i= 20.6° Aigio

3033km
——
El 6.7° Bién Hoa
Distance Angle o
S 360° circumference = 360° x 3033km = 39996 km

o + [+]
3033km | 20.6°% 6.7° 20.6 6.7







Buenos Aires, Argentina

Fiag_lcty | Country |School |Latitude () +N:S | Longtude () s

_ Buenos Aires ENS1 Argentina ENS N° 1 -34.455 -58.544
S - S ™ ™S,
01 May 2020 8.0cm -8.5cm

09 May 2020 7.3cm -9.0cm -51.0°

10 May 2020 9.5cm -10.5cm -47.9°

27 May 2020 7.5cm -11cm -55.7°

27/05/2020 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
27/05/2020 (Buenos Aires-Argentina) Latitude: -34.599°

2= 16.8° llion

- 955.7° Buenos Aires

Distance Angle ] 360° X 8069km
circumference e circumference =
f R 16.8°+ 55.7°

8069km | 16.8°+935.7°

= 40067 km







Busteni, Romania

5

B i A
Flag__|City |Country [School ________|Latitude () +N/-S__[Longitude () +E/-W
I I Busteni Romania  Colegiul lon Kalinderu 45.416 25.535
Do Gromon Ishadow argle |
01 May 2020 26.2cm 15.0cm 29.8°
02 May 2020 26.5cm 15.0ecm 29.5°
03 May 2020 30.4cm 17cm 29.2°
05 May 2020 60.0cm 32.8cm 28.7°
06 May 2020 81.5cm 44.0cm 28.4°
08 May 2020 142.0cm 75.0em 7.8
09 May 2020 38.3cm 20.0cm 27.6°
10 May 2020 135.6cm 70.0cm 27.3°
11 May 2020 285.7cm 149.0cm 27.5°
12 May 2020 67.3cm 34.0cm 26.8°
13 May 2020 220.0ecm 110.0cm 26.6°
15 May 2020 142.8cm 70em 26.1°
19 May 2020 106cm 50cm 25.3°
21 May 2020 43.2cm 20cm 24.8°
22 May 2020 87cm 40cm 24.7°
23 May 2020 44cm 20cm 24.4°
25 May 2020 223.2cm 100em 24.1°
26 May 2020 74.5cm 33em 23.9°
27 May 2020 113.4cm 50em 23.8°
30 May 2020 162cm 70em 23.4°
31 May 2020 25.6cm 11ecm 23.3°

21/05/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
21/05/2020 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

B 1 24.8° Busteni

7589km

43.5°Rio de Janeiro

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 360 ffszgksrl‘l = 40001 km
7589km | 24.8°+ 43.6° 24.8 '







Chivilcoy, Argentina

Fiag_|city lcomtry [School | Latitude () +N-5 | Longitude () 1E/W
]

—— Chivilcoy  Argentina Pargue Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014
Dste  lonomon _[Shadow ___ |Ange |
01 May 2020 38.7cm -46.4cm -00.2°
02 May 2020 36.3cm -44cm -5
07 May 2020 38.3cm -49.0cm -52.0°
08 May 2020 38.4cm -49.5cm Sho
09 May 2020 38.2cm -49.8cm —hd bt
10 May 2020 38.2cm -50.1cm chill
11 May 2020 18.1cm -24cm sl
12 May 2020 17.2cm -23.2cm -53.4°
13 May 2020 18.6cm -25.2cm S
14 May 2020 18.7cm -25.4cm -93.6°
16 May 2020 18.5cm -25.7cm -54.3°
17 May 2020 37.5cm -52.8cm -94.6°
18 May 2020 38.1cm -53.6cm -54.6°
19 May 2020 38.1cm -53.6cm -04.6°
23 May 2020 18.8cm -27.5cm -55.6"
24 May 2020 17cm -25cm -55.4°
25 May 2020 20.1cm -29.8cm -56°
26 May 2020 200cm -299cm -06.27
27 May 2020 19.5cm -29.2cm -56.3°
28 May 2020 19.3cm -29.1cm -96.4°
29 May 2020 39.6cm -60.5cm -56.8"°
31 May 2020 37.3cm -57.2cm -56.9

23/05/2020 (Garmisch Partenkirchen-Germany) Latitude: 47.493°
23/05/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Bl 26.8° Garmisch Partenkirchen

9155km

—— 55.6° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle °
circumference 360° circumference = 360 f 91::‘(6':1 = 39998 km
9155km | 26.8°+55.6° 26.8° + g
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Duque de Caxias, Brazil

! e
Longitude (°)
Flag | City Country Latitude (°) +N/-S | +E/-W

m Duque de Caxias Brazil %:t’::tl::“ e -21.791 -43.327
Do loomon oo ange
09 May 2020 16.0cm -12.0cm -36.9°
10 May 2020 28.0cm -27.0cm -44.0°
12 May 2020 13.0cm -9.0cm -34.7°
13 May 2020 8.0cm -5.0cm -32.0°
14 May 2020 12em -9.5¢cm -38.4°
17 May 2020 7.5cm -6.5cm -40.9°
19 May 2020 7.50cm -7em -43°
20 May 2020 7.5cm -7.5¢m -45°
22 May 2020 16cm -14.5¢m -42.2°
23 May 2020 16cm -14.5¢cm 422°

22/05/2020 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°
22/05/2020 (Duque de Caxias-Brazil) Latitude: -21.791°

Bl 23.9°Margineni

7369km

ESd 42.2° Duque de Caxias

Distance Angle _ 360° X 7369km
circumforshce o circumference = =
e 360 23.9°+ 42.2° 40134 km

7369km | 23.9°% 42.2°







Garmisch Partenkirchen, Germany

P P ) PO - i
Flag | City Country | School +N/-S +E/-W
- e B Germany é;:;“;;ﬂgr:rd' 47.493 11.102
Date " TGromon [Shadow |Ange |
18 May 2020 115.0cm 59.0cm 27.2°
19 May 2020 93.0cm 50.7cm 28.6°
21 May 2020 107cm 56cm 27.6°
22 May 2020 31cm 17.2cm 29°
23 May 2020 225cm 113.5cm 26.8°
24 May 2020 36cm 18.5cm 212"
25 May 2020 21cm 10.7cm 2F
26 May 2020 180cm 89.5cm 26.4°
29 May 2020 21.3cm 10.8cm 26.9°
30 May 2020 93cm 44.7cm 25.7°
31 May 2020 93cm 44.4cm 255"

23/05/2020 (Garmisch Partenkirchen-Germany) Latitude: 47.493°
23/05/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Bl 26.8° Garmisch Partenkirchen

9155km

— 55.6° Chivilcoy

Distance | Angle . _ 360° x 9155km
circumference 360 circumference = 26.8°+ 55.6°

9155km | 26.8°+ 55.6°

= 39998 km







Guarne, Colombia

Flag_ |Gty |Country |School | Latitude () NS | Longitude (*) +E-W

‘I Guarne Colombia  Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.449
T S 2 ™ S
04 May 2020 30.5cm -5.2cm

06 May 2020 30.5cm -5.6cm -10.4°
08 May 2020 30.5cm -5.8cm -10.8°
12 May 2020 30.5cm -6.4cm =11.9°
14 May 2020 30.5cm -6.7cm -12.4°
18 May 2020 30.5cm -7.4cm -13.6°
20 May 2020 30.5cm -7.5cm -13.8°
21 May 2020 30.5cm -7.6cm -14°
26 May 2020 12.9cm -3.5¢m =153
27 May 2020 12.9cm -3.6cm -15.6°

26/05/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
26/05/2020 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

BH 23.9° Busteni

4349km

mm 15.2°Guarne

Distance Angle i 360° x 4349km
circumference b Circ mference -
o 360 s 23.9°+ 15.2°

4349km | 23.9°+ 15.2°

= 40042 km







Hyderabad, India

Laitude () +NIS | Longituce () +EI-W

* Hyderabad India Maulana Azad Nat. Urdu University 17.427 78.360

L S 2 U,

09 May 2020 30.0cm 0.0cm

09/05/2020 (Hyderabad Nat. Urdu Univ.-India) Latitude: 17.427°
09/05/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

e 0°
Hyderabad Nat. Urdu Univ.

5453km

- 49° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle i 360° x 5453km
circumference i circ mfel'ence =
fe 360 ircu 0° + 49°

5453km | 0°  +49°

= 40063 km







Hyderabad, India

Latitude (') N5 Longituce (°) EI-W

= Hyderabad India Space Adhyaan 17.385 78.487
09 May 2020 10.0cm 0.0cm

09/05/2020 (Hyderabad Space Adhyaan-India) Latitude: 17.385°
09/05/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

|

Hyderabad Space Adhyaar

5449km

- 49° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle o
circumference 360° circumference = 36? x+5423cl:(m = 40033 km
5449km | 0° +49° 0




|
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9. 00/2020 12:20
it spaceadhyaan
‘ spaceadh);zz;r: 298°
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llion, Greece

Flag_| ity | Country |School | Latitude (") »N/-5 | Longitude () +E-W
u

E lion Greece 11th JuniorHigh School of Ilion 38.033 23.697
20 May 2020 12.9cm 17.9°

27 May 2020 41.5cm 12.5cm 16.8°

20/05/2020 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
20/05/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

= 17.9° llion

7743km

—— 51.8° Alta Gracia

Distance Angle i 360° x 7743km
circumference = Ccirc mfel'ence =
& 360 e 17.9°+ 51.8°

7743km | 17.9°+ 51.8°

= 39993 km







Lafrancaise, France

Fisg Gty | Country |School | Laitude () N5 [ Longtuce () +E/W

I I Lafrancaise  France College Antonin Perbosc 44127 1.237
Date — Gnomon [shadow  lAngle |
02 May 2020 12.5cm 6.7cm 28.2°

03 May 2020 12.5cm 6.6cm 27.8°

04 May 2020 12.5cm 6.6cm 27.8°

05 May 2020 12.5cm 6.5cm 27.5°

06 May 2020 12.5cm 6.4cm 271

07 May 2020 12.5cm 6.3cm 26.7°

08 May 2020 12.5cm 6.3cm 26.7°

09 May 2020 12.5cm 6.2cm 26.4°

11 May 2020 12.5cm 6.0cm 25.6°

13 May 2020 12.5cm 5.9cm 2537

14 May 2020 12.5cm 5.8cm 24.9°

15 May 2020 12.5cm 5.8cm 24.9°

16 May 2020 12.5cm 5.7cm 24.5°

17 May 2020 12.5cm 5.7cm 24.5°

28 May 2020 12.5cm 5cm 21.8°

29 May 2020 100cm 39cm 21.3°

02/05/2020 (Lafrancgaise-France) Latitude: 44.127°
02/05/2020 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.027°

B0 28.2° Lafrancaise

.
= 22.1° Athens

o
efanse; ] Angle ol A

circumference 360° 28.20 - 22.1°I
678km ([28.2° - 22.1°

= 40013 km




France: Lafrancaise
Vendredi 29 Mai
Gnomon = 100cm
Longueur = 29cm
Photo prise a 13h55



Margineni, Romania

Fiag Gty | Country [School | Latitude () +N-5 | Longituce () +E1-W

I I Margineni Romania  Gh. Popescu School 44,533 24.554
21 May 2020 100cm 25.6°
22 May 2020 100cm 44.4cm 239
24 May 2010 100cm 44cm 23.7°
26 May 2020 100cm 42.8cm 23.2"
27 May 2020 100cm 44.3cm 23.9°
28 May 2020 100cm 42.9cm 23.2°

22/05/2020 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°
22/05/2020 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

B B 23.9° Margineni

7491km

43.5° Rio de Janeiro

Distance Angle )
circumference 360° circumference =

7491km | 23.9% 43.5°

360° X 7491km »
239°+ 43.5° 40011 km
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Marina di Carrara, Italy

Flag [ City | Country|School ___________|Latitude (‘) +N/-S | Longitude (*) +E/-W

I I Marina di Carrara Italy M Buonarroti primary school 44.033 10.033

Date  lGromon _|Shadow ____ lAngie

10 May 2020 80.0cm 42.0cm 27.7°

10/05/2020 (Marina di Carrara-ltaly) Latitude: 44.033°
10/05/2020 (Alta Gracia-Argentina) Latitude: -31.659°

§ § 27.7° Marina di Carrara

8409km

— 49.3° Alta Gracia

Distance | _Angle . _ 360° x 8409km
circumference 360 CIrcumference - 27.70+ 49.30

8409km | 27.7°+ 49.3°

= 39315 km







Méier, Brazil

Fisg_|city | Country |School | Latituds () +N-5 | Longiuge () 15w

m Méier Brazil Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro -22.904 -43.280
e Gromon Shadow |Angle

01 May 2020 40.0cm -35.0cm -41.2°
02 May 2020 142cm -132cm -42.9°
04 May 2020 30.0cm -17.0cm -29.5°
05 May 2020 15.0cm -12.0cm -38.7°
08 May 2020 20.0cm -14.0cm -35.0°
09 May 2020 26.0cm -20.0cm -37.6°
10 May 2020 56.0cm -48.0cm -40.6°
11 May 2020 24cm -18cm -36.9°
12 May 2020 74.0cm -68.0cm -42.6°
13 May 2020 22.0cm -16.0cm -36.0°
14 May 2020 12cm -Bcm -33.7°
16 May 2020 18cm -10cm =2
17 May 2020 84cm -76cm -42.1°
18 May 2020 f7cm -63cm =30 5"
19 May 2020 dcm -6cm -36.9°
20 May 2020 43cm -47cm -44.3°
21 May 2020 27cm -24cm -41.6°
22 May 2020 14cm -12cm -40.6°
23 May 2020 50cm -39%cm -38°

25 May 2020 27cm -28cm -46°

26 May 2020 10cm -10cm -45°

27 May 2020 20cm -19cm -43.5°
28 May 2020 38cm -37cm -44.2°
29 May 2020 11cm -10cm -42.3°
30 May 2020 42cm -37cm -41.4°
31 May 2020 17cm -16cm -43.3°

27/05/2020 (Margineni-Romania) Latitude: 44.533°
27/05/2020 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

B 1 23.9°Margineni

7492km

43.5° Méier

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circu mfe rence =

7492km | 23.9°% 43.5°

360° x 7492km _
23.9°+ 43.5° 40017 km







Mohammedia, Tunisia

Fiag_[City |Country [School | Latitude () +Ni5 | Longituce () sE/W

n Mohammedia Tunisia Lycée M’hamdia 36.678 10.152

L S R LTS
27 May 2020 103.3cm 2937

27105/2020 (Mohammedia-Tunisia) Latitude: 36.678°
27/05/2020 (Buenos Aires-Argentina) Latitude: -34.599°

EX 29.3° Mohammedia

7919km

. 55.7° Buenos Aires

Distance Angle ]
circumference 360° circu mfe rence =

7919km | 29.3°+ 55.7°

360° x 7919km _
20 301 b5 7+ = 33539 km







Petroupoli, Greece

4 & P 3

= Petroupoli  Greece 4o Junior High School 38.036 23.674

01 May 2020 30.4cm 12.5cm 22.4°

08 May 2020 85.0cm 34.5cm 22:1"

09 May 2020 30.4cm 11.3cm 20.4°

10 May 2020 30.4cm 11.1cm 20.1°

18 May 2020 52.3cm 17.4cm 18.4°

21 May 2020 52.3cm 16.7cm 127"
09/05/2020 (Petroupoli-Greece) Latitude: 38.036°
09/05/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

= 20.4° Petroupoli
8104km
ES3 52.5° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle ] 360° x

circumference 360° CII'CUI‘I’Iference = 20 40 3123‘211 = 40020 km
8104km | 20.4°+ 52.5° ' '







Piranguinho, Brazil

Fisg | City | Country [School | Laitude (") N/ | Longitude () +EIW

Universidade Federal de Itajuba

m Piranguinho Brazil

70.0cm
70.0cm

08 May 2020
18 May 2020
25 May 2020
29 May 2020

-58.2cm =39
-63.0cm -42.0°
-66.7cm -43.6°
-68.3cm -44.3°

-22.411 -45.535

08/05/2020 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°
08/05/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°

138%km |52.2°-39.7°

1389km

39.7° Piranguinho

52.2° Chivilcoy

circumference =

360° x 1389km

52.2° - 39.7°

= 40003 km



08.05.2020




Rio de Janeiro CENOM, Brazil

Rio de Janeiro EBErazl Centro Educacional Mosso Mundo  -22.8%0 -43.317
01 May 2020 10.0cm -8.0cm -38.7°
02 May 2020 10cm -Bcm -38.7°
04 May 2020 20.0cm -16.0cm -38.7°
05 May 2020 180cm -120cm -33.7°
06 May 2020 10.0cm -%.0cm -42.0°
0% May 2020 10.0cm -%.0cm -42.0°
10 May 2020 10.0cm -9.0cm -42.0°
11 May 2020 10cm -%cm -42*

12 May 2020 10.0cm -8.0cm -42.0°
13 May 2020 10.0cm -9.0cm -42.0°
14 May 2020 10cm -Scm -4 "

16 May 2020 10cm -%cm -42°

17 May 2020 20cm -1%cm -43.5°
18 May 2020 20.0cm -1%.0cm -43.5°
19 May 2020 20cm -1%cm -43.5°
20 May 2020 20cm -1%cm -43.5°
21 May 2020 20cm -1%cm -43.5°
22 May 2020 20cm -1%cm -43.5°
23 May 2020 20cm -1%cm -43.5°
25 May 2020 20cm -21cm -46.4°
26 May 2020 20cm -21cm -46.4°
27 May 2020 20cm -21cm -46.4°
29 May 2020 20cm -21cm -46.4°
30 May 2020 20cm -21cm -46.4°
31 May 2020 10cm -10cm -45.0°

21/05/2020 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
21/05/2020 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

Bl 24.8° Busteni

7589km

43.5°Rio de Janeiro

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

7589km | 24.8°+43.5°

360° x 7589km
24.8°+ 43.5°

= 40001 km







S&o Mateus, Brazil /

Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
City Country +N/-5 +E/-W

Sao Escola Estadual de Ensino Médio Nestor
<> Miae Badl | ool -18.716 -39.856

Date ___________Gnomon _______ [Shadow ________ lAngle |

09 May 2020 19.5cm -14.5cm -36.6°
10 May 2020 12.5cm -9.9cm -38.4°
11 May 2020 9.0cm -6.5cm -35.8°
12 May 2020 10.0cm -8.0cm -38.7°
14 May 2020 14.5cm -1cm 32
15 May 2020 14.5cm -10.5cm -35.9°
18 May 2020 19cm -13cm -38.3°
19 May 2020 14.5cm -11.8cm =
20 May 2020 14.5cm -11.7cm -38.9°
21 May 2020 14.5cm -12cm -39.6°
23 May 2020 14.5cm -11.5cm -38.4°
26 May 2020 14.5cm -13cm -41.9°
27 May 2020 19.5cm -16.1cm -39.5°
28 May 2020 19.5cm -16.2cm =St
29 May 2020 19.5cm -16.5cm -40.2°

18/05/2020 (Sao Mateus-Brazil) Latitude: -18.716°
18/05/2020 (Piranguinho-Brazil) Latitude: -22.411°

411km

38.3° Siao Mateus

42° Piranguinho

Distance | Angle . _ 360°x 411km _
— s circumference = 42° -38.3° - 39989 km
411km (42° -38.3°







Ubeda, Spain

i P F. . :
Flag_|City | Country [School | Latitude (*) +N/-5 | Longitude (") +E/-W_
Z Ubeda Spain Colegio Salesiano Santo Domingo Savio 38.017 -3.367
Dot Tnomon IShadow [Angle
01 May 2020 66.2cm 26.7cm 22.0°
03 May 2020 66.2cm 25.0cm 20.7°
13 May 2020 81.2cm 28.1cm 19.1°
19 May 2020 81.2cm 26cm 178
23 May 2020 77.8cm 23.6cm 16.9°
27 May 2020 80.5cm 23.3cm 16.1°
29 May 2020 80.6cm 23.2cm 16.1°

29/05/2020 (Ubeda-Spain) Latitude: 38.017°
29/05/2020 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

= 16.1° Ubeda

- 56.8° Chivilcoy

Distance |  Angle . _ 360° x 8102km
circumference 360 C|rcumference = 16.1°+ 56.8°

8102km | 16.1°+ 56.8°

= 40010 km










